
Renwick, Jajneswar & Co.(BD) Limited
Share Office, Chinishilpa Bhaban (5th floor)

3 Dilkushs C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Sub: 35th Annual General Meetins for the 2022-2023

This is for information of all concerned that the Board of Directors of Renwick, Jajneswar & Co (BD) Limited in its
meeting held on 26d'October, 2023 at2.3O p.m. has approved the valuation the Financial Statements of the Company for
the year ended June 30 2023. The significant features of the said Financial Statements and other major decision of the

meeting were as follows:

1. Financial position ofthe Company for the year ended June 30, 2023:

Particulars As at 30 ltne2023 As at 30 June 2022
Turnover s,37.t4.778.00 58,946,868.00
Gross Profit/Loss (19,26,685.00) (37,929,r87.00)
Income from other sources 5,25,971.00 1,048,488.00
Provision for Taxation (13,94,422.00) (r,732,733.00)
W.P.P Fund & Welfare Fund 0.00 0.00
Net profit /loss after taxation & W.P.P Fund and Welfare Fund (40,664.3t4.00) (86,476,ss7 "00\
Earning per share (EPS) (20.33) (43.24)
Net Asset Value (NAV) (17s,7s5,69s.00) (132,966,882.00)
Net Assets Value (NAV) per share (87.88) (66.48')
Net Operating Cash Flow per Share (NOCFS) (0.46) (0.1e)

2. Recommendation for Dividend No Dividend Declaration reasons for company

Incured loss for the Year 2022-2023
3. Date of AGM
4. Time of AGM
5. Venue of AGM
6. Record date for AGM

December 27,2023

11.00 A.M
Digital Platform

November 21,2023

By order of the Board of DirectorsA-
(Khadiza Sultana)

Company Secretary

Mobile: 01147224411
Date:26 October 2023

Disclosure:

1. Reason oflncrease ofEarning Per Share (EPS) :

l) Administration expenses have been decreased.

2) Financial expense has been decreased.

2. Reason of Decrease of Net Operating Cash Flow per share (NOCFPS) :

1) Increase the payment to supplier and other expense.

3. Net Asset Value (NAV) has been decreased due to .

l) During the year the entity has earned net loss of tk 40,664,314 and increased accumulated loss as on June
30,2023 stood at tk302,617,299.

2) Trade Receivable decrease because of adjustment with Head office.
3) As a result, Net Asset Value per Share has decrease by Tk. 21.40.

Notes:

Trading of the Company's shares in the Stock Exchanges will remain suspended on the Record date.
Pursuant to the Bangladesh Securities and Exchanges Commission (BSEC) Notification No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2006-
158/208 Admin/8l dated June 20,2018 the Company will forward the Annual Report 2023 in soft form to the email
addresses of the Members available in their Beneficial Owner (BO) accounts maintained with the Depository duly.
Members are requested to update their email addresses through their respective Depository Participant (Dp) . The soft copy
of the Annual Report 2023 will also be available in the Company website at rjc.bsfic.sov.com
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Renwick, Jaineswar & Co. (tsD) Ltd'

Stztement of Finan cial Position

As ai 30 iurre 2t23

111

&ssets

Non-current assets

ProPertY, Plant & Equiprnent

Current assets

invenhrY
Trade anci Other Receivables

uar"r*, DePosits and PrePaYments l
Advance lncome Tax

Cash and Cash Equivaier' s

Store in Transit

Total assets

EquitY and Liabilities
Shareholde/s EquitY

Snare CaPital

Retained Earnings

Quasi EquitY Loafl Frofi1 i:'ovi'

Government Grant

CaPital Reserve

' Liabilities

Non'Cuffant LiEbil ities

rrr"lgn Cu,,.ncy Lcan (China Cr:edit)

ADP Locai Curency Loan (BMRE)

lnterest Psyable {China Credit)

,nEtot P.V"Of" on ADP Loan(BMRE)

Oefened Tax LiabilitY

Current Uabilities
Un-Paid Dividend

LiabilitY For Goods

LiabiiiiY For ExPense

Liabrlilies {or 0ther Finance

Banoladesh WeKare Foundation

wuti"o Profit Pafiioipation Fund

Provision {or Leaue Pay & Gratuity

BSFIC Current Account

lnter-Proiect & others

Provision lor lncome Tax

Total Liabilities

Total EquiU and Liabilities

Net Assetvalue Per Share (NAVPS)

4.00

5.00
6.00
7.00
8.00
9.00

10.00

11.00
12.00
13.t1
14.00

15.00

31

16.01

16.0?
16.03
15.M
17.00

j':.

ti

18.00
1t.00
20.00
21.00
22.00
23.00
24,00
2s.00
26.00
27.00

34;00

=ffi71;5r--qoilq

The annexed notes 1 to 40 and annexure A and B an integrai pari of these financial

S e/

Finns'Name : Rahman Mosta"ia Alsm & Co' Charte':ed Accauntanls

$ignature :

Auditqr*s t'lam* : fYld- Anwaruzza:rnan FCA' (Enrotl No': 1?68)

Place 'Dhaka t
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Director

ia,t t r.
168,365,356

14.912,637
5.527,085
1322,934

1

167,451 ,616

fi,7Azj51
3,590.424
1,964,894

100,596,002
6,000,000

33.188,361
49,017,061
92,208,523

56,'175
2,303

73.010.194
128,296s27

27.085,372
49,198,S01

84,348,314
56,175
r ?na

75,673,e40
174.719,565
20,238,158
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Ilenwick' Jainesvuar a Co' teOl !!A'
Staternent of Profit o' Los" inO Other Comprehensive lncore

for the Year endeC 30 'june 2023

Revenue

Cosl at Goods Sold

Gross Profit

Administrative ExPenses

Operating Profit

nliscellaneous lncome

Financial ExPenses

Profit before WPPF

L."inoJ". t" wPPF and wetfare Fund

Profit before Tax

Cunegt Tax

De{erred Tax

t**.. etolit t 1uo"s) during the year'

Basic Eatl;ings Per Share {EPS) 
S

The annexed notes 1 to 40 and annexule A and

28.00
29.00

30.00

31.00

32.00

33.00
17.00

35.00

B an integrai par't of ihe$e linancial statements'

53.714,778
58,946,868

(1,936,661.)

DirectDr
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Managing Director
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Renwick, Jaineswat" & Co" tB$) Ltd'

Statement oi Cash Flovls

fci the ,,.a, $derj 30 June 2S23

Financlai F-xPenses

tncCrme i.at
ol.t C--l't used in operating activities

B. Cash flows from investing activities:

i.*,*O'on of PrcpertY' Plant & Eqr:ipment

;;;;;;;; & Loi,ns made to othei'Parties

;;;;r;; provided bv lnvestins Activities

C. Cash flows frorn financi*g activities:

DrviCend Parc

ru;;;il I Receipt cf lnler-Piolect & others

Go.,,tme;rt Grant

*"i-"""n provitied by Financing Activitie's

Net{ncrease, (Decrease} in Cash & Cash Equivatents(A+B+C)

Crtn 
"^O 

Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year

il;l;; c;"h Equivalents at the end of the vear

--TT-a8zz.sst(74,ry3,eJ$
t--_-

-446,549
(1,161,082) (1,160 165)

14

G.443,507\
514,956

-- triilr,.,sotl---T1q'tt6-

(3.4C0.115i

pn 477 103,47',l

1,219,482

t

Cash ancl. Cash Equivalents

Ca*h ifi,Hand

Caqh at Banrs.

ComPanY Sedretar'Y

e/) s/ dl
Directot

Managing Jircclor Oirector

F

E-

sd sl /

(3,SS8,3471
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Renwick, Jajneswar & Co.(BD) Limited
Share Office, Chinishilpa Bhaban (5'h floor)

3 Dilkushs C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Sub: Adoption 1" ouarter Financial Statements for the financial year 2023-2024.

This is for your kind information that the Board Directors of Renwick, Jajneswar & Co (BD) Ltd. In its
meeting held on October 26,2023 at2.30 p.m. has approved 1" quarter (un-audited) Financial Statements
of the Company for the financial year 2023-2024. The significant features of the said Financial
Statements and other major decisions of the meeting were as follows:

1. Financial position ofthe Company:

Particulars 1" July 2023 to 30'h Septemb er 2023 l" July 2022to 30'h September
2022

Eaming Per Share (EPS) (8.2e) (4.e7)

Particulars 306 September 2023 30 June2023
Net Asset Value (NAV) Per
Share

(e6.17) (87.88)

Particulars 1" July 2023 to 30'h September
2023

1" July 2022to 30th September
2022

Net Operating Cash Flow Per
Share o{ocFS)

0.08

2. Recommendation for Dividend No dividend declaration

By order of the Board of Director
v+

(Khadiza Sultana)

Company Secretary

Mobile: 01747224411
Signifi cant deviations:

1. Earning per share (EPS) is decreased significantly compare to last year in the same period driven by
mainly decreasing sales volume.

2. Net assets value (NAV) decreased significantly from the same period of the last year mainly due to the
decreased inventory, trade receivable and other recievable.

3. Net operating cash flow per share (NOCFPS) decreased significantly from the same period of the last year
mainly due to the decreased of collection from customers .

Notes:
Compliance with Listing Rules 2015 of Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited, the Company is pleased to publish the Un-audited
financial statements for the first Quarter (Ql) period ended on September 30, 2023 in a Bengali, English and an online
newspaper. The detail of the published quarterly financial statements will be available in the website. rjc. bsfic.gov.com

0.22



As at

30 June 2023
As at

2A?330
Notes

6

1

andDepositsAdvanc*s,

lncorne Tax
8

and Cash Equivalents
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*om

RENTICK.JAJNIESWAR & co', {BD} LTD

Sharehoider.
WearepleasedtofumishtheistQuarterun.audi:edf,nancia}staternent
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StatementofFinanclaiPosition(unaudited)As'at]0September2023

t(

for rhe Preiod

- Ccm (Secretary; Managin-e flirector Diiectcr Dire$or

l

1

Assets .r$1.65
443.15

curreut Asset .{48.65
4.43. 1 5

plant and

fi?.A2
189.55

35.90
r9.65

21.29
3.520.19

200.00'1110.00

Earning',

Erant.

1.005r98

5$.24
(eta{na Credit)

169.C0'

18.46

491,18

3,52fi-l
3,485.70

(96" I

i,
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RENWICK, JAJI I

Statemanl. of Comprehr
1st euarter t

Particulars

Ccm:

& CCI. (BD) LTD"

(Un-auditedi tor fte
2023

Ju$ 2023 to
Sep'23

in-

:ii

'iri:

lit

I

l

'gu, 'sd
' Dire.ctor'

I

July 2022 to
September 2022

Turnover and other Income 120. t8 2CI4.SS

Cost of Goods sold 2t3.73 2E:.31
,Cross Profit/Ioss t

( l 51.55) (78.i r)
Operating ExpEnses 8.68 16"96

Operating Profit r162.23) (e5.27',

Igtancial 2-87 2.9',t

Profitrloss before Tax & WPPF i 165.1S,i (s8" l+)
T-

Provision for WPPF s.00 0.00

Profit/Loss before Tax i165.10) (eB. r +)

Income Tax Expenses iminimum
tax 0 60ori\

4.72 t.22

Current Tax 0.72 1.?2

Defened Tax 'l ,,.-..6r.90'. -,1 t, , , .0.00

.: -'l '(165'&]} .l
.1,, ' . (.99-.36).

Other Comprehensive : 
'

l1gqlplElpences
0.00

Ofher Comprghensive,Incorne for
the Jeqod
Sry#pqshare-.

(319rJ:$$396-0S)

ie53,828,476.00)

(s936000 00)

(263,764i476.00)

.!

:ir
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REttilwcK,'IA-r-trIESwAR & co. qro) Lm'
Cash Flow Statement (Un-audited)

as on 1st Quarter ended 30 September 2023

a

il

.:

.l.i

1st Quarter ended 30

za22
1st Quarter ended 30

7A.23

cash from/(used in) 0perating

S*i- ;{r*od in) Financiilg activities'

I

(A 9/,1
9

C};i iFi*,i 'Corn, Secretarl
Dirsctor

fufanaging Director -Dir*tcr

"t

I

1

t

florr' frsm OPerating Activities
204.00

I JJ.JJ&om customer & other income

199.50i21.69for cost & ExPences

0.00
Tax paid or.Dedection

4.50

fi.000.00

0.000.00of fixed Assets

,-_, :l..S Sof Long T€rrP.Assets

t-r '
cash

0.{r0

0:00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.{i0

t.04and cash
:.; I it i r... .

UUI Y QWIILJ

idoh o*rd cs*h enu 1,3.23

{l '\t I

I7,?3

0"31

1y.o)

0"73

?'1,29

L7..422{}.56Cash at Bank Balance

0.s8

9u s(


